PLANNING BOARD TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512 (609) 395-0900, Ext. 221 FAX (609) 395-3560

*** SPECIAL NOTICE ****

The Cranbury Planning Board has established a Recreation Master Plan Subcommittee to develop the recreation component of the Township's Master Plan to review the results of this subcommittee the Planning Board will hold a joint meeting with the Township Committee for public input concerning recreation facilities throughout the Township, the Joint Meeting will be held on April 19th at 7:00 p.m., at the Cranbury Community Room adjacent to the Cranbury Township Town Hall Building, 23A North Main Street, Cranbury Township, Middlesex County.

Draft: Open Space and Recreation Plan (Note, this is a 20MB PDF document)

Although there may be a quorum of any or all boards present during this open public meeting no official action will be taken.

Sincerely,

Josette C. Kratz, Planning Board Administrative Officer/Secretary present during this open public meeting no official action will be taken.

Sincerely,

Josette C. Kratz, Planning Board Administrative Officer/Secretary